4370927

ETAS ID: TM492938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

V 1.C

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		10/01/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sidewinder Drilling LLC		
Street Address:	952 Echo Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 460		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77024		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4370927	SIDEWINDER
Registration Number:	4394750	CANEBRAKE
Registration Number:	4382271	SIDEWINDER DRILLING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: Dusan Clark, Esq.
Address Line 1: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92562-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/
DATE SIGNED:	10/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0116

source=Trademark Release - Wells (Sidewinder)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - Wells (Sidewinder)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - Wells (Sidewinder)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0117

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "Release"), dated as of October 1, 2018, is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender and the Bank Product Providers ("Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 15, 2017 (the "Security Agreement"), Sidewinder Drilling LLC ("Grantor") granted to Agent a security interest in certain registered trademarks of Grantor, which registered trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, and Agent's security interest in the Trademarks, was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on November 15, 2017, at Reel 6206, Frame 0370 (the "<u>Trademark Filing</u>").

NOW THEREFORE, Agent hereby absolutely, unconditionally, and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges Agent's security interest in, lien on, and conditional assignment of the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Security Agreement and Agent hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademarks. Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this $1^{\rm st}$ day of October, 2018.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: James R. Harris
Title: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0119

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
United States of America	SIDEWINDER	4370927	July 23, 2013
United States of America	CANEBRAKE	4394750	September 3, 2013
United States of America	SIDEWINDER	4382271	August 13, 2013
	DRILLING & Design		

RECORDED: 10/05/2018

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006451 FRAME: 0120